County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legisl	ative Session
-------------	---------------

Legislative day #___13___

RESOLUTION NO. 126 - 2017

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Jacqueline Alexander to the Housing Commission.

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Title 13, Subtitle 13 of the Howard County Code provides for a Housing
5	Commission in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Jacqueline Alexander
7	as a member of the Housing Commission; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of
12	member of the Housing Commission to serve from the passage of this Resolution to September 1,
13	2022 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Jacqueline Alexander
15	Columbia, Maryland



DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT, MID-ATLANTIC

Jacqueline Alexander

Jacqueline Alexander serves as the director of development for The Community Builders, Inc. Mid-Atlantic region, a position she has held since March 2014. Alexander directs the real estate development activities and manages the project management staff within the Mid-Atlantic region.

Previously, Alexander was an assistant commissioner with the New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development, where she oversaw the disposition, financing and stabilization of a portfolio of rental and homeownership programs in the office of development. Prior to working for the City Of New York, Alexander worked for several financial institutions including Carver Federal Savings Bank, Banco Popular North America and Fannie Mae, where she helped manage the NYC Community Business Center. She also served as director of housing production for Enterprise Community Partners and began her career in community development as a project manager at one of the country's most impressive and impactful community development corporations, Abyssinian Development Corporation in New York City's Harlem neighborhood.

Alexander holds a Master of Science degree in urban policy analysis and management from the Robert J. Milano Graduate School of Management and Urban Policy at the New School in New York City. She also received a Bachelor of Arts degree from Binghamton University in New York. She has served on numerous nonprofit boards within the community development and social services fields.